
Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2015

TOTAL MARKET

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

% Growth

2015 2014
1 Metlife México 12,916,573 13.01 13.28 7.65
2 G.N.P. 11,459,851 11.54 10.94 15.96
3 AXA Seguros 7,278,418 7.33 7.75 3.97
4 Banamex 6,823,655 6.87 7.25 4.08
5 BBVA Bancomer 6,482,297 6.53 6.60 8.74
6 Banorte 5,437,833 5.48 5.45 10.34
7 Monterrey New York Life 5,254,085 5.29 4.93 17.96
8 Inbursa 5,170,479 5.21 6.69 -14.50
9 Qualitas 4,725,144 4.76 5.08 2.87
10 Mapfre México 4,190,381 4.22 3.70 25.30
11 Atlas 2,282,004 2.30 2.24 12.61
12 Pensiones BBVA Bancomer 2,176,762 2.19 1.76 36.67
13 Pensiones Banorte 2,048,236 2.06 2.23 1.82
14 Allianz México 1,906,505 1.92 1.71 23.49
15 Aba/Seguros 1,823,707 1.84 1.61 25.02
16 ACE Seguros 1,717,458 1.73 1.35 40.69
17 Zurich Santander 1,601,883 1.61 1.51 17.24
18 GMX Seguros 1,509,013 1.52 1.72 -3.08
19 Zurich Daños 1,455,465 1.47 1.62 -0.33
20 AIG Seguros 1,193,391 1.20 1.20 10.49
21 HDI Seguros 909,924 0.92 0.82 22.48
22 Afirme 801,910 0.81 0.63 41.13
23 HSBC Seguros 756,807 0.76 0.84 -0.32
24 ProFuturo G.N.P. 743,471 0.75 1.12 -26.27
25 FM Global 687,550 0.69 0.67 13.90
26 General de Seguros 636,439 0.64 0.52 36.30
27 Royal & Sunalliance 590,911 0.60 0.58 13.52
28 SURA México 447,848 0.45 0.26 88.00
29 Argos AEGON 426,855 0.43 0.40 17.97
30 Interacciones 415,389 0.42 0.39 17.51
31 Multiva 398,229 0.40 0.11 297.48
32 Chubb de México 374,977 0.38 0.28 45.88
33 El Potosi 365,147 0.37 0.18 118.91
34 Zurich Vida 295,584 0.30 0.36 -8.45
35 Plan Seguro 269,402 0.27 0.27 9.48
36 ANA 236,400 0.24 0.31 -16.46
37 Hir Seguros 215,018 0.22 0.19 24.93
38 QBE de México 207,323 0.21 0.23 1.72
39 Seguros Azteca Daños 206,950 0.21 0.20 12.46
40 Cardif Vida 205,590 0.21 0.19 18.36
41 SURA Vida 200,325 0.20 0.19 17.04
42 BUPA México 192,061 0.19 0.20 7.06
43 MediAccess 189,124 0.19 0.18 13.87
44 Assurant Vida 188,160 0.19 0.17 23.92
45 Seguros Azteca 180,579 0.18 0.54 -63.01
46 La Latinoamericana 162,853 0.16 0.19 -2.93
47 Tokio Marine 144,784 0.15 0.11 50.15
48 SHF Cred Vivienda 121,432 0.12 0.13 4.49
49 HDI-Gerling 117,606 0.12 0.12 11.55
50 El Águila 112,181 0.11 0.10 18.47
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51 XL Seguros 96,964 0.10 0.10 7.65
52 Cardif Seguros Generales 94,298 0.09 0.03 266.40
53 Insignia Life 93,595 0.09 0.06 64.29
54 Sompo Japan 89,635 0.09 0.09 7.49
55 Atradius 83,346 0.08 0.07 28.38
56 Solunion Crédito 74,222 0.07 0.07 12.74
57 BBVA Bancomer Salud 69,266 0.07 0.06 22.10
58 Dentegra 50,538 0.05 0.05 10.48
59 AXA Salud 43,691 0.04 0.05 5.60
60 General de Salud 42,498 0.04 0.05 1.17
61 Patrimonial Daños 42,321 0.04 0.04 11.55
62 Pan-American México 34,874 0.04 0.02 119.62
63 Prudential 32,391 0.03 0.02 65.63
64 Patrimonial Vida 21,572 0.02 0.00 *
65 Metlife Más 20,308 0.02 0.02 4.47
66 Primero Seguros 18,496 0.02 0.04 -45.14
67 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 18,200 0.02 0.02 -14.89
68 Centauro 16,916 0.02 0.02 -10.57
69 PREVEM Seguros 15,332 0.02 0.01 21.61
70 Aserta Seguros de Vida 14,418 0.01 0.03 -45.43
71 CESCE 12,964 0.01 0.01 2.55
72 Old Mutual Life 9,928 0.01 0.01 22.45
73 Pensiones Inbursa 6,269 0.01 0.01 -9.67
74 Pensiones Banamex 5,638 0.01 0.00 57.90
75 Metlife Pensiones 5,223 0.01 0.00 119.92
76 HSBC Pensiones 1,078 0.00 0.00 -69.10
77 Principal Pensiones 597 0.00 0.00 89.58
78 Principal México 105 0.00 0.00 -20.58
79 Vitamédica 37 0.00 0.00 -34.57
80 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 0.00 -100.00

  Total 99,268,691 100.00 100.00 9.84



Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2015

PROPERTY & CASUALTY

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 4,725,144 12.46 2.87
2 Inbursa 3,678,972 9.70 -21.22
3 AXA Seguros 3,622,732 9.55 -10.27
4 G.N.P. 3,534,779 9.32 44.37
5 Banorte 3,283,226 8.66 13.81
6 Mapfre México 2,350,756 6.20 15.71
7 BBVA Bancomer 2,196,391 5.79 4.60
8 Aba/Seguros 1,823,707 4.81 25.02
9 GMX Seguros 1,509,013 3.98 -3.08
10 Zurich Daños 1,455,465 3.84 -0.33
11 Atlas 1,334,920 3.52 4.66
12 AIG Seguros 1,119,520 2.95 11.96
13 HDI Seguros 901,229 2.38 24.85
14 ACE Seguros 794,553 2.09 50.18
15 FM Global 687,550 1.81 13.90
16 Afirme 647,101 1.71 52.48
17 General de Seguros 527,204 1.39 60.52
18 Allianz México 472,193 1.24 10.18
19 Royal & Sunalliance 444,258 1.17 11.53
20 Zurich Santander 431,446 1.14 19.59
21 Interacciones 248,570 0.66 27.12
22 ANA 236,400 0.62 -16.46
23 QBE de México 207,324 0.55 1.85
24 Seguros Azteca Daños 206,950 0.55 12.46
25 El Potosi 169,849 0.45 20.86
26 Chubb de México 149,299 0.39 -5.20
27 SHF Cred Vivienda 121,432 0.32 4.49
28 HDI-Gerling 117,606 0.31 11.55
29 El Águila 112,181 0.30 18.47
30 Tokio Marine 111,124 0.29 52.60
31 XL Seguros 96,964 0.26 7.65
32 Cardif Seguros Generales 94,298 0.25 266.40
33 Sompo Japan 89,635 0.24 7.49
34 Atradius 83,346 0.22 28.38
35 Solunion Crédito 74,222 0.20 12.74
36 Banamex 70,104 0.18 4.75
37 Multiva 62,029 0.16 31.59
38 Patrimonial Daños 42,321 0.11 11.55
39 La Latinoamericana 38,702 0.10 24.61
40 Primero Seguros 18,496 0.05 -45.14
41 Genworth Seg. de Crédito 18,200 0.05 -14.89
42 CESCE 12,964 0.03 2.55
43 HSBC Seguros 6,880 0.02 0.00
44 Inbursa Crédito 0 0.00 -100.00

  Total 37,929,057 100.00 7.01
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2015

TOTAL AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 4,724,039 24.33 2.85
2 AXA Seguros 2,435,323 12.54 -16.01
3 G.N.P. 2,364,940 12.18 24.57
4 Aba/Seguros 1,588,770 8.18 28.96
5 Banorte 1,336,774 6.88 5.82
6 Mapfre México 1,177,897 6.07 7.78
7 BBVA Bancomer 1,136,742 5.85 2.15
8 Inbursa 1,061,701 5.47 2.39
9 HDI Seguros 800,043 4.12 24.59
10 Zurich Daños 591,496 3.05 -7.41
11 Atlas 428,750 2.21 -1.24
12 General de Seguros 401,775 2.07 74.49
13 Afirme 273,978 1.41 8.53
14 ANA 236,400 1.22 -16.46
15 Royal & Sunalliance 139,478 0.72 -12.04
16 AIG Seguros 131,439 0.68 1.54
17 El Potosi 117,662 0.61 15.36
18 ACE Seguros 117,400 0.60 43.12
19 El Águila 112,181 0.58 18.47
20 Multiva 44,285 0.23 21.55
21 Patrimonial Daños 42,321 0.22 11.55
22 Zurich Santander 40,221 0.21 16.84
23 La Latinoamericana 34,427 0.18 21.66
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 25,897 0.13 0.00
25 Primero Seguros 15,927 0.08 -52.76
26 Allianz México 13,865 0.07 23.44
27 Banamex 10,873 0.06 -7.78
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 7,340 0.04 -0.84
29 Tokio Marine 2,802 0.01 142.44
30 Sompo Japan 1,369 0.01 40.13
31 Chubb de México (299) 0.00 -101.00

 Total 19,415,816 100.00 5.46
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DOMESTIC AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 2,814,087 20.66 2.12
2 G.N.P. 1,755,194 12.88 21.68
3 AXA Seguros 1,749,603 12.84 -6.44
4 Aba/Seguros 1,267,784 9.31 35.60
5 Mapfre México 977,049 7.17 12.96
6 BBVA Bancomer 946,622 6.95 0.48
7 Banorte 931,513 6.84 2.70
8 Inbursa 775,108 5.69 6.24
9 Zurich Daños 583,281 4.28 -8.45
10 HDI Seguros 561,649 4.12 21.10
11 Atlas 239,107 1.76 -0.72
12 Afirme 223,974 1.64 36.80
13 General de Seguros 156,363 1.15 38.44
14 Royal & Sunalliance 115,773 0.85 -11.60
15 ANA 114,516 0.84 -31.89
16 El Águila 109,158 0.80 15.27
17 AIG Seguros 92,384 0.68 -5.78
18 El Potosi 64,470 0.47 20.04
19 Zurich Santander 40,221 0.30 16.84
20 Multiva 32,032 0.24 29.38
21 La Latinoamericana 22,476 0.16 18.43
22 Allianz México 13,865 0.10 23.44
23 Primero Seguros 13,804 0.10 -52.36
24 Banamex 10,873 0.08 -7.78
25 Seguros Azteca Daños 7,340 0.05 -0.84
26 Patrimonial Daños 1,591 0.01 367.66
27 Sompo Japan 1,109 0.01 47.09
28 ACE Seguros 1,061 0.01 27.60
29 Tokio Marine 944 0.01 8.96
30 Chubb de México (299) 0.00 -101.00

 Total 13,622,652 100.00 6.58
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2015

TRUCKS & BUSES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Qualitas 1,808,077 34.25 2.53
2 AXA Seguros 680,058 12.88 -33.70
3 G.N.P. 546,104 10.34 43.23
4 Banorte 405,152 7.67 13.76
5 Aba/Seguros 312,746 5.92 8.17
6 Inbursa 284,541 5.39 -7.38
7 General de Seguros 241,742 4.58 110.11
8 HDI Seguros 192,217 3.64 25.63
9 BBVA Bancomer 190,120 3.60 11.39
10 Mapfre México 185,105 3.51 -14.05
11 Atlas 172,813 3.27 -4.19
12 ANA 100,462 1.90 6.90
13 El Potosi 49,558 0.94 6.84
14 Afirme 45,423 0.86 -45.95
15 Royal & Sunalliance 22,457 0.43 -14.71
16 Multiva 10,932 0.21 4.92
17 La Latinoamericana 10,307 0.20 24.42
18 AIG Seguros 9,915 0.19 -36.17
19 ACE Seguros 6,648 0.13 15.16
20 Primero Seguros 2,123 0.04 -55.20
21 Tokio Marine 1,795 0.03 714.09
22 Zurich Daños 1,096 0.02 6.55
23 Sompo Japan 260 0.00 16.63
24 Patrimonial Daños (4) 0.00 -163.40

 Total 5,279,647 100.00 0.48
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2015

TOURIST AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 ACE Seguros 109,691 37.73 45.44
2 Qualitas 43,407 14.93 42.08
3 G.N.P. 29,392 10.11 24.95
4 AIG Seguros 28,131 9.68 84.05
5 HDI Seguros 19,375 6.66 42.57
6 ANA 15,754 5.42 14.05
7 Mapfre México 15,742 5.42 25.35
8 Aba/Seguros 8,240 2.83 61.72
9 AXA Seguros 5,628 1.94 56.42
10 El Potosi 3,633 1.25 91.23
11 General de Seguros 3,275 1.13 44.96
12 Atlas 3,244 1.12 -20.40
13 El Águila 2,993 1.03 0.00
14 Royal & Sunalliance 1,020 0.35 -3.16
15 Zurich Daños 777 0.27 23.23
16 Inbursa 226 0.08 36.90
17 Banorte 108 0.04 3.03
18 Tokio Marine 63 0.02 -8.61

 Total 290,699 100.00 42.72
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Written Premium Analisys 1st Quarter 2015

OTHER AUTOMOBILES

Figures in Thousands of Mexican Pesos

1 Quálitas 58,467 26.24 34.16
2 Patrimonial Daños 40,734 18.28 8.35
3 G.N.P. 34,249 15.37 -33.14
4 HDI Seguros 26,803 12.03 128.09
5 Cardif Seguros Generales 25,897 11.62 128.09
6 Atlas 13,586 6.10 53.33
7 Zurich Daños 6,341 2.85 0.00
8 ANA 5,668 2.54 -19.55
9 Afirme 4,582 2.06 -2.10
10 Inbursa 1,826 0.82 0.00
11 La Latinoamericana 1,644 0.74 58.76
12 Multiva 1,322 0.59 5.32
13 AIG Seguros 1,009 0.45 73.70
14 General de Seguros 395 0.18 0.00
15 Royal & Sunalliance 228 0.10 5.31
16 AXA Seguros 34 0.02 0.00
17 El Águila 30 0.01 0.00
18 Aba/Seguros 0 0.00 -100.00

 Total 222,815 100.00 30.60
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1 Qualitas 4,724,039 2.85 220,613 91
2 AXA Seguros 2,435,323 -16.01 -21,432 106
3 G.N.P. 2,364,940 24.57 140,352 92
4 Aba/Seguros 1,588,770 28.96 105,633 99
5 Banorte 1,336,774 5.82 168,688 76
 Total Grandes 12,449,846 4.74 613,854 93
6 Mapfre México 1,177,897 7.78 24,049 96
7 BBVA Bancomer 1,136,742 2.15 334,367 74
8 Inbursa 1,061,701 2.39 185,934 85
9 HDI Seguros 800,043 24.59 19,804 97
10 Zurich Daños 591,496 -7.41 -23,490 105
11 Atlas 428,750 -1.24 33,714 90
12 General de Seguros 401,775 74.49 20,678 101
13 Afirme 273,978 8.53 -688 99
14 ANA 236,400 -16.46 -17,657 114
15 Royal & Sunalliance 139,478 -12.04 -24,208 132
 Total Medianas 6,248,260 6.23 552,503 92

16 AIG Seguros 131,439 1.54 12,385 96
17 El Potosi 117,662 15.36 11,644 90
18 ACE Seguros 117,400 43.12 29,393 (38)
19 El Aguila 112,181 18.47 -1,672 102
20 Multiva 44,285 21.55 -2,908 115
21 Patrimonial Daños 42,321 11.55 7,157 86
22 Zurich Santander 40,221 16.84 57,177 (69)
23 La Latinoamericana 34,427 21.66 4,447 71
24 Cardif Seguros Generales 25,897 0.00 -11,694 95
25 Primero Seguros 15,927 -52.76 1,132 130
26 Allianz México 13,865 23.44 7,687 66
27 Banamex 10,873 -7.78 26,076 0
28 Seguros Azteca Daños 7,340 -0.84 7,146 36
29 Tokio Marine 2,802 142.44 476 58
30 Sompo Japan 1,369 40.13 1,447 39
31 QBE de México 0 0.00 0 0
32 Interacciones 0 0.00 50 0
33 HSBC Seguros 0 0.00 -398 0
34 Chubb de México (299) -101.00 -51 *

Total Chicas 717,710 11.89 149,494 74
Total 19,415,816 5.46 1,315,851 92
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